RESOLUTION NO. 2024-446

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2024-361 ENTITLED, "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND GRANTING THE APPLICATION FOR A NEW PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE, UNDER THE HOTEL/MOTEL EXCEPTION, TO SMITH STREET HOTEL, LLC t/a HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES, FOR PREMISES LOCATED AT 398 SMITH STREET, VINELAND, NJ."

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control has determined that additional steps are necessary before the governing body authorizes and grants a new Plenary Retail Consumption License under the hotel/motel exception.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Vineland governing body does hereby rescind Resolution No. 2024-361, entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND GRANTING THE APPLICATION FOR A NEW PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE, UNDER THE HOTEL/MOTEL EXCEPTION, TO SMITH STREET HOTEL, LLC t/a HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES, FOR PREMISES LOCATED AT 398 SMITH STREET, VINELAND, NJ," adopted by the governing body on August 13, 2024.

Adopted: September 24, 2024		
ATTEST:	President of Council	eaa
Municipal Clerk kp		

K:ABC Rescinding Res. 2024-361 New License Smith Street Hotel LLC (Holiday Inn Express)